AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2010

August
2009

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

2010

2009 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total
*Mail decrease reflects
Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

155,361
155,381
310,742

2,886,402
4,288,872

0
7,175,274

11
110
0

121

151,724
151,150
302,874

2,305,673
2,929,182

0
5,234,855

617,687
753,045
0
1,370,732

reporting change by FedEx.

2,886,413
4,288,982

0
7,175,395

2,377
3,721
2,300

481
8,879

2,923,360
3,682,227

0
6,605,587

2,607
3,575
2,110

433
8,725

2.40% 1,099,208 1,114,333 -1.36%
2.80% 1,094,057 1,110,657 -1.49%
2.60% 2,193,265 2,224,990 -1.43%

25.19% 19,774,095 18,265,906 8.26%
46.42% 29,327,174 25,836,946 13.51%

699,259 1,276,935  -45.24%
37.07% 49,800,528 45,379,787 9.74%

-100.00% 1,777,061 4,769,572 -62.74%

-99.99% 3,444,139 6,147,227 -43.97%
0 0

-99.99% 5,221,200 10,916,799 -52.17%

-1.26% 21,551,156 23,035,478 -6.44%
16.48% 32,771,313 31,984,173 2.46%
699,259 1,276,935  -45.24%

8.63% 55,021,728 56,296,586 -2.26%

-8.82% 17,573 19,789 -11.20%
4.08% 27,754 29,538 -6.04%
9.00% 17,418 17,493 -0.43%

11.09% 5,151 3,884 32.62%
1.77% 67,896 70,704 -3.97%

308,842 309,120
309,831 306,912
618,673 616,032

5,564,354 4,453,026
8,613,586 6,167,289
0 0
14,177,940 10,620,315

431 1,266,343
110 1,371,975

0 0
541 2,638,318

5,564,785 5,719,369
8,613,696 7,539,264
0 0
14,178,481 13,258,633

4,717 5,344
7,413 7,300
4,630 4,479
1222 795
17,982 17,918

-0.09%
0.95%
0.43%

24.96%
39.67%

33.50%

-99.97%
-99.99%

-99.98%

-2.70%
14.25%

6.94%

-11.73%
1.55%
3.37%

53.71%
0.36%




