## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calenda	r Year to Da	te	Fiscal Year to Date		
	2010	2009	% Change	2010	2009	% Change	2011	2010	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	155,361	151,724	2.40%	1,099,208	1,114,333	-1.36%	308,842	309,120	-0.09%
Deplaned	<u>155,381</u>	<u>151,150</u>	2.80%	<u>1,094,057</u>	<u>1,110,657</u>	-1.49%	<u>309,831</u>	<u>306,912</u>	0.95%
Total	310,742	302,874	2.60%	2,193,265	2,224,990	-1.43%	618,673	616,032	0.43%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	2,886,402	2,305,673	25.19%	19,774,095	18,265,906	8.26%	5,564,354	4,453,026	24.96%
Deplaned	4,288,872	2,929,182	46.42%	29,327,174	25,836,946	13.51%	8,613,586	6,167,289	39.67%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>699,259</u>	<u>1,276,935</u>	-45.24%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,175,274	5,234,855	37.07%	49,800,528	45,379,787	9.74%	14,177,940	10,620,315	33.50%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned		617,687	-100.00%	1,777,061	4,769,572	-62.74%	431	1,266,343	-99.97%
Deplaned	110	753,045	-99.99%	3,444,139	6,147,227	-43.97%	110	1,371,975	-99.99%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	121	1,370,732	-99.99%	5,221,200	10,916,799	-52.17%	541	2,638,318	-99.98%
*Mail decrease reflects Total Cargo (in pounds)	reporting chang	je by FedEx.							
• • • •	0.006.440	2 022 260	1.000/	24 554 456	22 025 470	C 140/	E EC 4 70E	E 740 260	0 700/
Enplaned Deplaned	2,886,413 4,288,982	2,923,360 3,682,227	-1.26% 16.48%	21,551,156 32,771,313	23,035,478 31,984,173	-6.44% 2.46%	5,564,785 8,613,696	5,719,369 7,539,264	-2.70% 14.25%
			10.4076			-45.24%			14.2070
Through <b>Total</b>	<u>0</u> 7,175,395	<u>0</u> 6,605,587	8.63%	<u>699,259</u> <b>55,021,728</b>	<u>1,276,935</u> <b>56,296,586</b>	-45.24% - <b>2.26%</b>	<u>0</u> 14,178,481	<u>0</u> 13,258,633	6.94%
Total	7,175,595	0,005,507	0.03 %	55,021,728	50,290,580	-2.20 /6	14,170,401	13,230,033	0.94 /0
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,377	2,607	-8.82%	17,573	19,789	-11.20%	4,717	5,344	-11.73%
Air Taxi	3,721	3,575	4.08%	27,754	29,538	-6.04%	7,413	7,300	1.55%
General Aviation	2,300	2,110	9.00%	17,418	17,493	-0.43%	4,630	4,479	3.37%
Military	<u>481</u>	<u>433</u>	11.09%	<u>5,151</u>	<u>3,884</u>	32.62%	<u>1,222</u>	<u>., 113</u>	53.71%
Total	8,879	8,725	1.77%	67,896	70,704	-3.97%	17,982	17,918	0.36%
	-,	-,			,		,	,	